no communal, statutory, town planning, road proposals or environmental matters which are likely to have an
adverse effect on the property.

Assumed Absolute Ownership.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

For Reinstatement Cost Assessment purposes it is recommended that the subjects be insured for a sum of not
less than £360,000 (THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING).

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct relationship to current market
value.

Due to the construction/period of the property it falls outside the BCIS Guide to Rebuilding Costs Table.

[...]

Having considered matters and in taking account of general observations on site, we are of the opinion that the
current market value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit of full vacant possession may
be fairly stated in the capital sum of £270,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THOUSAND POUNDS
STERLING).

It should be appreciated that the reported valuation reflects the prevailing market conditions at the time of
inspection. The market is presently characterised by a limited supply of property and a disproportionate high
demand which is resulting in premium prices being achieved in some instances.